California Walnut Board

MONTHLY SHIPMENT REPORT
JUNE 2025 SHIPMENTS

Inshell (1000 pounds)

2023/24 Marketing Year 2024/25 Marketing Year
9/1/2023 to 9/1/2024 to
June 2024 6/30/2024 June 2025 6/30/2025
Domestic 438 11,668 838 10,380
Export 4,786 310,738 7,759 136,849
Total 5,224 322,406 8,597 147,230

Kernel (1000 pounds)

2023/24 Marketing Year 2024/25 Marketing Year
9/1/2023 to 9/1/2024 to
June 2024 6/30/2024 June 2025 6/30/2025
Domestic 19,753 222,394 13,482 158,084
Export 21,339 302,701 12,496 253,249
Total 41,092 525,095 25,978 411,333

June 2025 Purchase Commitments

Inshell Conventional: 2,910,814 pounds Kernel Conventional: 67,420,924 pounds
Inshell Organic: 0 pounds Kernel Organic: 3,554,872 pounds

Final walnut receipts for 2024/2025 as reported by handlers on the Crop Acquisition Report:

Conventional: 590,481 tons
Organic: 14,807 tons



WALNUT SHIPMENTS BY COUNTRY OF DESTINATION - YEAR TO DATE
9/1/2024 - 6/30/2025

Inshell Pounds Kernel Pounds
% Change % Change

2023/24 2024/25 vs. Prior Year 2023/24 2024/25 vs. Prior Year
North America
USA 11,668,328 10,380,130 -11.04% 222,394,164 158,083,989 -28.92%
Canada 1,828,470 1,286,376 -29.65% 13,154,360 12,324,214 -6.31%
Mexico 85,500 129,000 50.88% 457,615 780,820 70.63%
Sub-Total 13,582,298 11,795,506 -13.16% 236,006,139 171,189,023 -27.46%
Central & South America
Chile 176,368 0 -100.00% 115,888 61,480 -46.95%
Ecuador 0 0 0.00% 28,890 0 -100.00%
Sub-Total 176,368 0 -100.00% 144,778 61,480 -57.53%
Europe
Austria 0 0 0.00% 878,205 377,655 -57.00%
Belgium 264,092 0 -100.00% 414,960 966,060 132.81%
Denmark 0 0 0.00% 1,368,390 924,000 -32.48%
France 350,314 44,092 -87.41% 1,285,616 671,680 -47.75%
Germany 8,579,839 11,497,312 34.00% 63,980,317 67,757,875 5.90%
Greece 979,724 264,552 -73.00% 978,681 135,250 -86.18%
Italy 41,610,514 33,225,440 -20.15% 8,508,255 6,580,082 -22.66%
Netherlands 1,716,161 1,887,506 9.98% 21,919,234 16,614,510 -24.20%
Norway 0 0 0.00% 2,047,469 2,157,341 5.37%
Portugal 0 0 0.00% 363,076 68,600 -81.11%
Spain 11,956,226 9,880,605 -17.36% 32,778,982 29,565,860 -9.80%
Sweden 0 0 0.00% 1,916,461 955,616 -50.14%
Switzerland 0 0 0.00% 677,480 672,000 -0.81%
U.K. 908,244 338,406 -62.74% 18,318,365 14,569,087 -20.47%
Sub-Total 66,365,114 57,137,913 -13.90% 155,435,491 142,015,616 -8.63%
Middle East/Africa
Algeria 17,694,149 1,112,769 -93.71% 150,300 25,000 -83.37%
Bahrain 132,276 0 -100.00% 161,261 79,200 -50.89%
Egypt 3,132,644 1,455,258 -53.55% 210,108 131,098 -37.60%
Iraq 9,485,290 220,460 -97.68% 924,390 0 -100.00%
Israel 421,160 354,552 -15.82% 11,100,091 7,422,161 -33.13%
Jordan 750,666 44,092 -94.13% 5,530,390 84,000 -98.48%
Kuwait 0 0 0.00% 1,122,219 294,536 -73.75%
Lebanon 11,120,789 2,221,354 -80.03% 355,910 0 -100.00%
Morocco 7,402,198 1,410,852 -80.94% 0 0 0.00%
Pakistan 1,140,881 88,184 -92.27% 0 0 0.00%
Qatar 0 0 0.00% 455,698 149,665 -67.16%
Saudi Arabia 361,555 0 -100.00% 1,662,197 491,634 -70.42%
Tunisia 88,184 44,092 -50.00% 0 0 0.00%
Turkey 126,783,892 31,637,075 -75.05% 1,133,810 77,858 -93.13%
UAE 29,742,693 4,182,365 -85.94% 8,928,960 3,222,514 -63.91%
Sub-Total 208,256,377 42,771,053 -79.46% 31,735,334 11,977,666 -62.26%
Asia/Pacific Rim
Australia 0 0 0.00% 9,990,494 6,579,069 -34.15%
China 1,042,280 1,207,026 15.81% 35,274 184,840 424.01%
Hong Kong 0 264,184 100.00% 884,368 451,745 -48.92%
India 24,767,128 30,040,114 21.29% 56,000 59,683 6.58%
Japan 0 0 0.00% 36,171,337 33,656,078 -6.95%
Korea 1,589,997 1,012,495 -36.32% 32,678,131 28,990,539 -11.28%
Malaysia 0 0 0.00% 1,224,183 496,155 -59.47%
New Zealand 0 0 0.00% 1,434,404 1,343,339 -6.35%
Philippines 0 0 0.00% 930,300 1,061,092 14.06%
Singapore 132,551 0 -100.00% 1,239,230 1,132,967 -8.57%
Taiwan 88,184 66,138 -25.00% 7,495,992 6,350,421 -15.28%
Thailand 837,380 88,184 -89.47% 389,598 240,790 -38.20%
Vietnam 3,221,821 2,487,660 -22.79% 1,128,235 115,280 -89.78%
Sub-Total 31,679,341 35,165,801 11.01% 93,657,546 80,661,998 -13.88%
Other 2,346,396 359,326 -84.69% 8,115,801 5,427,341 -33.13%
GRAND TOTAL 322,405,894 147,229,599 -54.33% 525,095,089 411,333,124 -21.67%
Domestic Total 11,668,328 10,380,130 -11.04% 222,394,164 158,083,989 -28.92%

Export Total 310,737,566 136,849,469 -55.96% 302,700,925 253,249,135 -16.34%
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WALNUT SHIPMENTS BY COUNTRY OF DESTINATION

June 2024 / June 2025

Inshell Pounds Kernel Pounds
% Change % Change
June 2024 June 2025 vs. Prior Year June 2024 June 2025 vs. Prior Year
438,120 838,185 91.31% 19,752,579 13,482,212 -31.74%
32,000 14,000 -56.25% 1,220,140 1,122,750 -7.98%
0 0 0.00% 40,000 84,000 110.00%
470,120 852,185 81.27% 21,012,719 14,688,962 -30.09%
0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
0 0 0.00% 28,890 0 -100.00%
0 0 0.00% 28,890 0 -100.00%
0 0 0.00% 41,760 42,000 0.57%
0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
0 0 0.00% 198,640 84,000 -57.71%
42,000 0 -100.00% 42,000 0 -100.00%
88,184 970,974 1,001.08% 2,723,980 2,381,930 -12.56%
0 0 0.00% 105,000 0 -100.00%
81,699 125,001 53.00% 658,478 158,732 -75.89%
0 0 0.00% 1,273,362 63,670 -95.00%
0 0 0.00% 243,549 330,183 35.57%
0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
206,479 123,458 -40.21% 2,196,207 801,485 -63.51%
0 0 0.00% 420,378 126,750 -69.85%
0 0 0.00% 42,000 0 -100.00%
589,844 88,184 -85.05% 2,436,575 1,399,730 -42.55%
1,008,206 1,307,617 29.70% 10,381,929 5,388,480 -48.10%
529,104 225,970 -57.29% 127,800 0 -100.00%
0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
44,092 0 -100.00% 0 0 0.00%
0 0 0.00% 285,268 78,275 -72.56%
0 0 0.00% 204,000 0 -100.00%
0 0 0.00% 39,683 0 -100.00%
0 41,888 100.00% 0 0 0.00%
0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
0 0 0.00% 0 30,865 100.00%
0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
2,561,468 5,515,477 115.32% 0 0 0.00%
349,429 0 -100.00% 239,366 331,850 38.64%
3,484,093 5,783,335 65.99% 896,117 440,990 -50.79%
0 0 0.00% 1,307,539 609,890 -53.36%
0 0 0.00% 0 87,120 100.00%
0 88,184 100.00% 130,500 24,000 -81.61%
88,184 478,397 442.50% 0 0 0.00%
0 0 0.00% 3,023,373 2,213,352 -26.79%
0 0 0.00% 2,316,420 1,674,360 -27.72%
0 0 0.00% 101,825 141,325 38.79%
0 0 0.00% 201,915 150,725 -25.35%
0 0 0.00% 18,800 162,250 763.03%
0 0 0.00% 143,290 97,724 -31.80%
0 0 0.00% 377,700 113,514 -69.95%
0 0 0.00% 43,500 18,800 -56.78%
132,184 42,990 -67.48% 0 31,020 100.00%
220,368 609,571 176.62% 7,664,862 5,324,080 -30.54%
41,340 44,092 6.66% 1,107,512 135,667 -87.75%
5,224,127 8,596,800 64.56% 41,092,029 25,978,179 -36.78%
438,120 838,185 91.31% 19,752,579 13,482,212 -31.74%
4,786,007 7,758,615 62.11% 21,339,450 12,495,967 -41.44%



North America
USA

Canada
Mexico
Sub-Total

CONVENTIONAL WALNUT SHIPMENTS BY COUNTRY OF DESTINATION - YEAR TO DATE

9/1/2024 - 6/30/2025

Inshell Pounds

2023/24

11,666,403
1,828,470
85,500
13,580,373

Central & South America

Chile
Ecuador
Sub-Total

Europe
Austria
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Sub-Total
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UAE
Sub-Total
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176,368
0
176,368

0

264,092

0

350,314
8,579,839
979,724
41,610,514
1,716,161
0

0
11,956,226
0

0

908,244
66,365,114

17,694,149
132,276
3,132,644
9,485,290
421,160
750,666

0
11,120,789
7,402,198
1,140,881

0

361,555
88,184
126,783,892
29,742,693
208,256,377

0
1,042,280
0
24,767,128
0
1,589,997
0

0

0

132,551
88,184
837,380
3,221,821
31,679,341

2,346,396

322,403,969

11,666,403
310,737,566

% Change

2024/25 vs. Prior Year
10,347,218 -11.31%
1,286,376 -29.65%
129,000 50.88%
11,762,594 -13.39%
0 -100.00%

0 0.00%

0 -100.00%

0 0.00%

0 -100.00%

0 0.00%

44,092 -87.41%
11,497,312 34.00%
264,552 -73.00%
33,185,840 -20.25%
1,887,506 9.98%
0 0.00%

0 0.00%
9,880,605 -17.36%
0 0.00%

0 0.00%

338,406 -62.74%
57,098,313 -13.96%
1,112,769 -93.71%
0 -100.00%
1,455,258 -53.55%
220,460 -97.68%
354,552 -15.82%
44,092 -94.13%

0 0.00%
2,221,354 -80.03%
1,410,852 -80.94%
88,184 -92.27%

0 0.00%

0 -100.00%

44,092 -50.00%
31,637,075 -75.05%
4,182,365 -85.94%
42,771,053 -79.46%
0 0.00%
1,207,026 15.81%
264,184 100.00%
30,040,114 21.29%
0 0.00%
1,012,495 -36.32%
0 0.00%

0 0.00%

0 0.00%

0 -100.00%

66,138 -25.00%
88,184 -89.47%
2,487,660 -22.79%
35,165,801 11.01%
359,326 -84.69%
147,157,087 -54.36%
10,347,218 -11.31%
136,809,869 -55.97%

Kernel Pounds

2023/24

212,260,368
12,625,505
447,615
225,333,488

115,888
28,890
144,778

878,205
414,960
1,368,390
1,285,616
62,389,087
978,681
8,508,255
21,919,234
2,042,469
363,076
32,748,382
1,916,461
677,480
18,318,365
153,808,661

150,300
161,261
210,108
924,390
11,100,091
5,530,390
1,122,219
355,910

0

0

455,698
1,595,997
0
1,133,810
8,928,960
31,669,134

9,756,160
35,274
884,368
56,000
36,037,377
32,678,131
1,224,183
1,418,404
930,300
1,239,230
7,470,032
386,098
1,128,235
93,243,792

8,115,801

512,315,654

212,260,368
300,055,286

% Change

2024/25 vs. Prior Year
150,805,122 -28.95%
11,693,094 -7.39%
758,300 69.41%
163,256,516 -27.55%
61,480 -46.95%

0 -100.00%

61,480 -57.53%
377,655 -57.00%
966,060 132.81%
924,000 -32.48%
671,680 -47.75%
67,485,875 8.17%
135,250 -86.18%
6,580,082 -22.66%
16,614,510 -24.20%
2,152,341 5.38%
68,600 -81.11%
29,537,860 -9.80%
955,616 -50.14%
672,000 -0.81%
14,569,087 -20.47%
141,710,616 -7.87%
25,000 -83.37%
79,200 -50.89%
131,098 -37.60%

0 -100.00%

7,422,161 -33.13%
84,000 -98.48%
294,536 -73.75%

0 -100.00%

0 0.00%

0 0.00%

149,665 -67.16%
491,634 -69.20%

0 0.00%

77,858 -93.13%
3,222,514 -63.91%
11,977,666 -62.18%
6,327,069 -35.15%
184,840 424.01%
451,745 -48.92%
59,683 6.58%
33,430,328 -7.23%
28,962,539 -11.37%
496,155 -59.47%
1,315,339 -7.27%
1,061,092 14.06%
1,132,967 -8.57%
6,329,941 -15.26%
228,290 -40.87%
115,280 -89.78%
80,095,268 -14.10%
5,427,341 -33.13%
402,528,887 -21.43%
150,805,122 -28.95%
251,723,765 -16.11%

CONVENTIONAL - YEAR TO DATE - CONVENTIONAL - YEAR TO DATE



North America
USA

Canada
Mexico
Sub-Total

Central & South America

Chile
Ecuador
Sub-Total

Europe
Austria
Belgium
Denmark
France
Germany
Greece

Italy
Netherlands
Norway
Portugal
Spain
Sweden
Switzerland
UK.
Sub-Total

Middle East/Africa

Algeria
Bahrain
Egypt
Iraq

Israel
Jordan
Kuwait
Lebanon
Morocco
Pakistan
Qatar
Saudi Arabia
Tunisia
Turkey
UAE
Sub-Total

Asia/Pacific Rim
Australia
China

Hong Kong
India

Japan

Korea
Malaysia
New Zealand
Philippines
Singapore
Taiwan
Thailand
Vietnam
Sub-Total

Other
GRAND TOTAL

Domestic Total
Export Total

CONVENTIONAL WALNUT SHIPMENTS BY COUNTRY OF DESTINATION

June 2024 / June 2025

Inshell Pounds Kernel Pounds
% Change % Change
June 2024 June 2025 vs. Prior Year June 2024 June 2025 vs. Prior Year
438,120 838,185 91.31% 19,194,583 12,524,768 -34.75%
32,000 14,000 -56.25% 1,203,140 1,096,750 -8.84%
0 0 0.00% 40,000 84,000 110.00%
470,120 852,185 81.27% 20,437,723 13,705,518 -32.94%
0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
0 0 0.00% 28,890 0 -100.00%
0 0 0.00% 28,890 0 -100.00%
0 0 0.00% 41,760 42,000 0.57%
0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
0 0 0.00% 198,640 84,000 -57.71%
42,000 0 -100.00% 42,000 0 -100.00%
88,184 970,974 1,001.08% 2,554,980 2,381,930 -6.77%
0 0 0.00% 105,000 0 -100.00%
81,699 125,001 53.00% 658,478 158,732 -75.89%
0 0 0.00% 1,273,362 63,670 -95.00%
0 0 0.00% 243,549 330,183 35.57%
0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
206,479 123,458 -40.21% 2,196,207 801,485 -63.51%
0 0 0.00% 420,378 126,750 -69.85%
0 0 0.00% 42,000 0 -100.00%
589,844 88,184 -85.05% 2,436,575 1,399,730 -42.55%
1,008,206 1,307,617 29.70% 10,212,929 5,388,480 -47.24%
529,104 225,970 -57.29% 127,800 0 -100.00%
0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
44,092 0 -100.00% 0 0 0.00%
0 0 0.00% 285,268 78,275 -72.56%
0 0 0.00% 204,000 0 -100.00%
0 0 0.00% 39,683 0 -100.00%
0 41,888 100.00% 0 0 0.00%
0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
0 0 0.00% 0 30,865 100.00%
0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
2,561,468 5,515,477 115.32% 0 0 0.00%
349,429 0 -100.00% 239,366 331,850 38.64%
3,484,093 5,783,335 65.99% 896,117 440,990 -50.79%
0 0 0.00% 1,269,639 609,890 -51.96%
0 0 0.00% 0 87,120 100.00%
0 88,184 100.00% 130,500 24,000 -81.61%
88,184 478,397 442.50% 0 0 0.00%
0 0 0.00% 3,019,853 2,213,352 -26.71%
0 0 0.00% 2,316,420 1,674,360 -27.72%
0 0 0.00% 101,825 141,325 38.79%
0 0 0.00% 201,915 150,725 -25.35%
0 0 0.00% 18,800 162,250 763.03%
0 0 0.00% 143,290 97,724 -31.80%
0 0 0.00% 365,800 113,514 -68.97%
0 0 0.00% 40,000 18,800 -53.00%
132,184 42,990 -67.48% 0 31,020 100.00%
220,368 609,571 176.62% 7,608,042 5,324,080 -30.02%
41,340 44,092 6.66% 1,107,512 135,667 -87.75%
5,224,127 8,596,800 64.56% 40,291,213 24,994,735 -37.96%
438,120 838,185 91.31% 19,194,583 12,524,768 -34.75%
4,786,007 7,758,615 62.11% 21,096,630 12,469,967 -40.89%

CONVENTIONAL - MONTH ONLY - CONVENTIONAL - MONTH ONLY



ORGANIC WALNUT SHIPMENTS BY COUNTRY OF DESTINATION - YEAR TO DATE
9/1/2024 - 6/30/2025

Inshell Pounds Kernel Pounds
% Change % Change

2023/24 2024/25 vs. Prior Year 2023/24 2024/25 vs. Prior Year
North America
USA 1,925 32912 1,609.71% 10,133,796 7,278,867 -28.17%
Canada 0 0 0.00% 528,855 631,120 19.34%
Mexico 0 0 0.00% 10,000 22,520 125.20%
Sub-Total 1,925 32,912 1,609.71% 10,672,651 7,932,507 -25.67%
Central & South America
Chile 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Ecuador 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Sub-Total 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Europe
Austria 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Belgium 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Denmark 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
France 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Germany 0 0 0.00% 1,591,230 272,000 -82.91%
Greece 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Italy 0 39,600 100.00% 0 0 0.00%
Netherlands 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Norway 0 0 0.00% 5,000 5,000 0.00%
Portugal 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Spain 0 0 0.00% 30,600 28,000 -8.50%
Sweden 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Switzerland 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
U.K. 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Sub-Total 0 39,600 100.00% 1,626,830 305,000 -81.25%
Middle East/Africa
Algeria 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Bahrain 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Egypt 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Iraq 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Israel 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Jordan 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Kuwait 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Lebanon 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Morocco 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Pakistan 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Qatar 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Saudi Arabia 0 0 0.00% 66,200 0 -100.00%
Tunisia 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Turkey 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
UAE 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Sub-Total 0 0 0.00% 66,200 0 -100.00%
Asia/Pacific Rim
Australia 0 0 0.00% 234,334 252,000 7.54%
China 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Hong Kong 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
India 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Japan 0 0 0.00% 133,960 225,750 68.52%
Korea 0 0 0.00% 0 28,000 100.00%
Malaysia 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
New Zealand 0 0 0.00% 16,000 28,000 75.00%
Philippines 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Singapore 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Taiwan 0 0 0.00% 25,960 20,480 -21.11%
Thailand 0 0 0.00% 3,500 12,500 257.14%
Vietnam 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Sub-Total 0 0 0.00% 413,754 566,730 36.97%
Other 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
GRAND TOTAL 1,925 72,512 3,666.86% 12,779,435 8,804,237 -31.11%
Domestic Total 1,925 32,912 1,609.71% 10,133,796 7,278,867 -28.17%
Export Total 0 39,600 100.00% 2,645,639 1,525,370 -42.34%

ORGANIC - YEAR TO DATE - ORGANIC - YEAR TO DATE



ORGANIC WALNUT SHIPMENTS BY COUNTRY OF DESTINATION

June 2024 / June 2025
Inshell Pounds Kernel Pounds
% Change % Change

June 2024 June 2025 vs. Prior Year June 2024 June 2025 vs. Prior Year
North America
USA 0 0 0.00% 557,996 957,444 71.59%
Canada 0 0 0.00% 17,000 26,000 52.94%
Mexico 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Sub-Total 0 0 0.00% 574,996 983,444 71.03%
Central & South America
Chile 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Ecuador 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Sub-Total 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Europe
Austria 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Belgium 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Denmark 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
France 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Germany 0 0 0.00% 169,000 0 -100.00%
Greece 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Italy 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Netherlands 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Norway 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Portugal 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Spain 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Sweden 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Switzerland 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
UK. 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Sub-Total 0 0 0.00% 169,000 0 -100.00%
Middle East/Africa
Algeria 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Bahrain 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Egypt 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Iraq 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Israel 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Jordan 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Kuwait 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Lebanon 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Morocco 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Pakistan 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Qatar 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Saudi Arabia 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Tunisia 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Turkey 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
UAE 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Sub-Total 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Asia/Pacific Rim
Australia 0 0 0.00% 37,900 0 -100.00%
China 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Hong Kong 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
India 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Japan 0 0 0.00% 3,520 0 -100.00%
Korea 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Malaysia 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
New Zealand 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Philippines 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Singapore 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Taiwan 0 0 0.00% 11,900 0 -100.00%
Thailand 0 0 0.00% 3,500 0 -100.00%
Vietnam 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Sub-Total 0 0 0.00% 56,820 0 -100.00%
Other 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
GRAND TOTAL 0 0 0.00% 800,816 983,444 22.81%
Domestic Total 0 0 0.00% 557,996 957,444 71.59%

Export Total 0 0 0.00% 242,820 26,000 -89.29%
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